Update March 31, 2023
INSTRUCT®
CLASSROOM
FURNITURE
800.424.2432
PRICE LIST
January 3, 2011
2

HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
6
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Mobile Instructor’s Desk
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Mobile Instructor’s Desk
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect worksurface direction.
WSL	 - Worksurface Left
WSR	 - Worksurface Right
CSelect door front/pull style.
NDX	 - No door
S5	 - Steel/satin chrome beveled pull
S6	 - Steel/black beveled pull
S2	 - Steel/aluminum metric
S3	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie
PD	 - Frosted Acrylic Door
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style
selections.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight excluded. Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style
selections.
FSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
HSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
MODEL D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
NDX
No Door
S5 & S6
Steel Front
Beveled Pull
S2 & S3

KINS
A B C D E F G H
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
7
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect worksurface direction.
WSR	 - Worksurface Right
WSL	 - Worksurface Left
CSelect door front/pull style.
S2	 - Steel/aluminum metric
S3	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie
DSelect top style.
SLP	 - Sloped top
FLT	 - Flat top
ESelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
FSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight excluded. Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
GSelect side grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
HSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ISelect base option.
4CW	 - 4 black casters (2 locking)
4GB	 - 4 black glides
JSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
KSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
S2 & S3
Steel Front
Bow Tie or Metric Pull

•	 Table surface height is 29”
A B C D E F G H I J K
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
8
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect door front/pull style/hinge location.
S2L	 - Steel/aluminum metric (hinge left)
S2R	 - Steel/aluminum metric (hinge
right)
S3L	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie (hinge
left)
S3R	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie (hinge
right)
CSelect top style.
FLT	 - Flat top
SLP	 - Sloped top
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight excluded. Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
FSelect side grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
HSelect base option.
4CW	 - 4 black casters (2 locking)
4GB	 - 4 black glides
ISelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
JSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

•	 Middle Atlantic rack CFR14-16
A B C D E F G H I J
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
9
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
WorkZone® Instructor’s Desk
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded)
WorkZone® Instructor’s Desk
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect direction.
R	 - Right hand
L	 - Left hand
CSelect frame style.
WF	- With full modesty panel; add $178
WM	 - With modesty panel
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style
selections.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style
selections.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Manitowoc, WI 54220,
freight excluded. Freight class 70.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
FSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
HSelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ISelect insert color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

KIWZ
A B C D E F G H I
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
10
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Mobile Instructor’s Desk
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Mobile Instructor’s Desk
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect worksurface direction.
WSL	 - Worksurface Left
WSR	 - Worksurface Right
CSelect door front/pull style.
NDX	 - No door
S5	 - Steel/satin chrome beveled pull
S6	 - Steel/black beveled pull
S2	 - Steel/aluminum metric
S3	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie
PD	 - Frosted Acrylic Door
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style
selections.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight prepaid Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style
selections.
FSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
HSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
MODEL D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
NDX
No Door
S5 & S6
Steel Front
Beveled Pull
S2 & S3

KINS
A B C D E F G H
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
11
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect worksurface direction.
WSL	 - Worksurface Left
WSR	 - Worksurface Right
CSelect door front/pull style.
S2	 - Steel/aluminum metric
S3	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie
DSelect top style.
FLT	 - Flat top
SLP	 - Sloped top
ESelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
FSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight prepaid Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
GSelect side grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
HSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ISelect base option.
4CW	 - 4 black casters (2 locking)
4GB	 - 4 black glides
JSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
KSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
S2 & S3
Steel Front
Bow Tie or Metric Pull

•	 Table surface height is 29”
A B C D E F G H I J K
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
12
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
All Terrain® Instructor’s Desk AV Rack Compatible
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P - 74P edge
BSelect door front/pull style/hinge location.
S2L	 - Steel/aluminum metric (hinge left)
S2R	 - Steel/aluminum metric (hinge
right)
S3L	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie (hinge
left)
S3R	 - Steel/aluminum bow tie (hinge
right)
CSelect top style.
FLT	 - Flat top
SLP	 - Sloped top
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Pembroke, ON K8A
0E1, freight prepaid Freight class 100.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
FSelect side grommet color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
HSelect base option.
4CW	 - 4 black casters (2 locking)
4GB	 - 4 black glides
ISelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
JSelect lock color.
BLL	 - Black
SCL	 - Satin Chrome
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
D x W x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered
Pricing
S2 & S3

•	 Middle Atlantic rack CFR14-16
A B C D E F G H I J
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
13
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
WorkZone® Instructor’s Desk
Instruct® Classroom Furniture (Delivered)
WorkZone® Instructor’s Desk
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model/edge style.
74P         - 74P edge
BSelect direction.
L	 - Left hand
R	 - Right hand
CSelect frame style.
WF	- With full modesty panel; add $193
WM	 - With modesty panel
DSelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Surface finish offerings are based on edge style
selections.
ESelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
Edge color offerings are based on edge style
selections.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships knocked down, FOB Manitowoc, WI 54220,
freight prepaid. Freight class 70.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
FSelect unit color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
GSelect lock option.
KS	 - Key standard
NLC	 - No lock core
KA	 - Key alike
HSelect lock color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ISelect insert color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged